
                               IHSA 2A Sectional Championship Meet
                      Hosted by Woodstock North High School - Emricson Park
                                          Woodstock, IL
                                        October 31, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                   **** Girls' 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                  Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ===================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
       1    1 3316 Delaney Appino        Jr Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     17:41.5  5:54  I 
       2    2 3019 Jenna Lutzow          Jr Belvidere (North)              17:46.0  5:56  T 
       3    3 3393 Vivian Overbeck       Sr Vernon Hills                   17:50.0  5:57  T 
       4    4 3325 Grace McLaughlin      So Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     18:01.2  6:01  I 
       5    5 3203 Kortney Schardt       Sr Lake Villa (Lakes)             18:11.5  6:04  I 
       6    6 3390 Lauren Katz           So Vernon Hills                   18:15.2  6:06  T 
       7    7 3047 Janine Orvis          Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         18:35.2  6:12  T 
       8      3037 Megan Safranski       Jr Burlington (Central)           18:40.1  6:14  I 
       9    8 3350 Kayla Schiera         So Sandwich                       18:40.2  6:14  I 
      10    9 3421 Kate Jacobs           Jr Woodstock (H.S.)               18:41.2  6:14  I 
      11   10 3225 Noelle Espino         Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          18:43.8  6:15  T 
      12   11 3440 Abigail Jones         Jr Woodstock (Marian)             18:49.0  6:17  I 
      13   12 3071 Chloe Gale            Fr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   18:54.5  6:19    
      14   13 3051 Katelyn Smith         So Crystal Lake (Central)         18:55.0  6:19  T 
      15   14 3016 Sabrina Elder         So Belvidere (North)              18:55.5  6:19  T 
      16   15 3222 Brianna Bower         Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          18:58.8  6:20  T 
      17   16 3271 Aileen Hull           So Mundelein (Carmel)             19:04.0  6:22    
      18   17 3391 Payton Makowskyj      Fr Vernon Hills                   19:04.1  6:22  T 
      19   18 3023 Mia Rodriguez         So Belvidere (North)              19:06.1  6:23  T 
      20   19 3141 Megan Girmscheid      Jr Grayslake (Central)            19:08.8  6:23  T 
      21   20 3106 Kira Goral            Fr Dixon (H.S.)                   19:10.2  6:24    
      22   21 3013 Remy Bice             Fr Belvidere (North)              19:10.4  6:24  T 
      23   22 3397 Shannon Skeoch        Sr Vernon Hills                   19:11.3  6:24  T 
      24   23 3362 Margaret McPherson    Jr Sterling (H.S.)                19:11.7  6:24    
      25      3091 Christina Ryzhov      Fr DeKalb                         19:15.9  6:26    
      26   24 3298 Breanne Retherford    Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           19:18.5  6:27    
      27   25 3144 Lura Quandt           Sr Grayslake (Central)            19:19.8  6:27  T 
      28   26 3044 Avani Flanagan        Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         19:28.9  6:30  T 
      29   27 3199 Megan Knuettel        Fr Lake Villa (Lakes)             19:29.1  6:30    
      30   28 3138 Elizabeth Aho         Jr Grayslake (Central)            19:29.2  6:30  T 
      31   29 3043 Kelly Doerr           Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         19:29.4  6:30  T 
      32   30 3022 Stephanie Robles      Sr Belvidere (North)              19:32.0  6:31  T 
      33   31 3395 Hannah Ray            Fr Vernon Hills                   19:35.4  6:32  T 
      34   32 3289 Frisch Amy            So Richmond (R.-Burton)           19:40.9  6:34    
      35   33 3321 Emily Horgan          So Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     19:42.7  6:35    
      36   34 3354 Megan Barnhart        Jr Sterling (H.S.)                19:45.1  6:36    
      37   35 3180 Sophia Oury           So Hampshire                      19:45.3  6:36    
      38   36 3228 Grace Purcell         Fr Maple Park (Kaneland)          19:45.9  6:36  T 
      39   37 3396 Ryan Schofield        Fr Vernon Hills                   19:45.9  6:36  T 
      40   38 3197 Rae Dwyer             Fr Lake Villa (Lakes)             19:46.0  6:36    
      41   39 3017 Brinley Hefty         Fr Belvidere (North)              19:47.9  6:36  T 
      42   40 3143 Sara O'Malley         Sr Grayslake (Central)            19:52.6  6:38  T 
      43   41 3046 Maddie Hollander      So Crystal Lake (Central)         19:55.4  6:39  T 
      44   42 3067 Madeleine Carey       Fr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   19:55.8  6:39    
      45   43 3249 Hannah Secor          So Marengo                        19:56.4  6:39    
      46   44 3274 Zella Stockhausen     Fr Mundelein (Carmel)             20:00.1  6:41    
      47   45 3294 Emma Langlois         Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           20:01.3  6:41    
      48   46 3243 Taylor Conroy         Sr Marengo                        20:02.8  6:41    
      49   47 3048 Rebecca Orvis         Fr Crystal Lake (Central)         20:04.9  6:42  T 
      50   48 3417 Kayla Deegan          So Woodstock (H.S.)               20:05.1  6:42    
      51      3161 Caroline Riss         Fr Grayslake (North)              20:06.6  6:43    
      52   49 3107 Mekenzie Harden       Jr Dixon (H.S.)                   20:07.0  6:43    
      53   50 3053 Debra Tomlinson       Jr Crystal Lake (Central)         20:07.3  6:43  T 
      54   51 3069 Kathryn Ferguson      So Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   20:07.7  6:43    
      55   52 3105 Leah Drengenberg      So Dixon (H.S.)                   20:10.5  6:44    
      56   53 3066 Jena Berkland         So Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   20:13.6  6:45    
      57   54 3133 Gabby Rodriguez       Fr Freeport (H.S.)                20:14.1  6:45    
      58   55 3275 Gabby Terselic        Fr Mundelein (Carmel)             20:14.3  6:45    
      59   56 3182 Morgan Richert        Jr Hampshire                      20:17.0  6:46    
      60   57 3450 Shelby Truckenbrod    So Woodstock (Marian)             20:17.7  6:46    
     10/31/2015  1:08PM
                                                                         Page 1



                               IHSA 2A Sectional Championship Meet
                      Hosted by Woodstock North High School - Emricson Park
                                          Woodstock, IL
                                        October 31, 2015
                                          
                          Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                     www.accuracetiming.com 
                                            
                                   **** Girls' 3 Mile Run ****
   
   Place TmPl Bib# Name                  Yr Team                           Time    Pace     
   ===== ==== ==== ===================== == ============================== ======= ===== 
      61   58 3147 Umaiyal Sridas        Sr Grayslake (Central)            20:18.5  6:47  T 
      62   59 3145 Greta Ruhlmann        Fr Grayslake (Central)            20:19.1  6:47  T 
      63   60 3205 Alyssa Stromsland     Jr Lake Villa (Lakes)             20:20.1  6:47    
      64   61 3130 Allison Kundert       So Freeport (H.S.)                20:21.6  6:48    
      65   62 3230 Andrea Wells          So Maple Park (Kaneland)          20:22.0  6:48  T 
      66   63 3109 Katie Lawton          Jr Dixon (H.S.)                   20:23.7  6:48    
      67   64 3447 Morgan Litterer       Jr Woodstock (Marian)             20:24.9  6:49    
      68   65 3072 Madyson Gerlinger     Sr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   20:26.2  6:49    
      69      3414 Alma Lily Sanchez     Fr Wauconda                       20:26.6  6:49    
      70   66 3223 Tessa Brennan         Fr Maple Park (Kaneland)          20:28.9  6:50  T 
      71   67 3183 Shayla Sotelo         Jr Hampshire                      20:29.4  6:50    
      72   68 3272 Lauren Laughlin       So Mundelein (Carmel)             20:31.6  6:51    
      73   69 3204 Sarah Sprague         Sr Lake Villa (Lakes)             20:32.4  6:51    
      74   70 3273 Molly Machala         So Mundelein (Carmel)             20:32.9  6:51    
      75   71 3021 Chelsey Recendez      Fr Belvidere (North)              20:33.5  6:52  T 
      76      3413 Erin Levon            Jr Wauconda                       20:34.7  6:52    
      77   72 3175 Elizabeth Evans       Sr Hampshire                      20:35.2  6:52    
      78      3004 Natalie Hill          Fr Antioch                        20:35.4  6:52    
      79   73 3424 Julia Walsdorf        Fr Woodstock (H.S.)               20:36.2  6:53    
      80   74 3179 Marie Mayer           Jr Hampshire                      20:36.2  6:53    
      81   75 3135 Sophia Wilks          Fr Freeport (H.S.)                20:36.9  6:53    
      82   76 3418 Kylie Hagmann         Fr Woodstock (H.S.)               20:37.7  6:53    
      83   77 3219 Emma Ball             Fr Maple Park (Kaneland)          20:39.7  6:54  T 
      84   78 3363 Shayla Moorman        Fr Sterling (H.S.)                20:40.5  6:54    
      85   79 3110 Hallie Nelson         Fr Dixon (H.S.)                   20:40.6  6:54    
      86   80 3426 Amy Zhang             Sr Woodstock (H.S.)               20:43.6  6:55    
      87   81 3075 Michaela Pieroni      Fr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   20:45.1  6:56    
      88      3313 Morgan Baker          So Rochelle                       20:46.9  6:56    
      89      3036 Natalia Rodriquez     Fr Burlington (Central)           20:50.9  6:57    
      90   82 3127 Cassidy Grunewald     So Freeport (H.S.)                20:53.2  6:58    
      91   83 3068 Nicole Dorn           Fr Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)   20:54.8  6:59    
      92   84 3134 Kyla Wilcox           Jr Freeport (H.S.)                20:55.6  6:59    
      93   85 3420 Sydnie Heidtke        Fr Woodstock (H.S.)               21:00.8  7:01    
      94   86 3299 Gabby Ross            Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           21:02.6  7:01    
      95   87 3137 Riley Acthemeier      Jr Grayslake (Central)            21:03.6  7:02  T 
      96   88 3267 Bella Day             Fr Mundelein (Carmel)             21:04.7  7:02    
      97   89 3200 Simone Lippman        Fr Lake Villa (Lakes)             21:07.8  7:03    
      98   90 3345 Marisa Fuchs          Jr Sandwich                       21:09.0  7:03    
      99      3010 Alliyah Lebensorger   Fr Belvidere (H.S.)               21:11.5  7:04    
     100   91 3250 Sarah Shefcik         Jr Marengo                        21:14.5  7:05    
     101   92 3389 Katelyn Dohler        Fr Vernon Hills                   21:17.1  7:06  T 
     102      3376 Madison Mollman       Jr Sycamore (H.S.)                21:18.0  7:06    
     103      3011 Emma Salley           Fr Belvidere (H.S.)               21:19.3  7:07    
     104   93 3320 Ellen Fey             Jr Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     21:23.5  7:08    
     105   94 3132 Ana Rodriguez         So Freeport (H.S.)                21:24.3  7:09    
     106   95 3221 Carly Bartholomew     Sr Maple Park (Kaneland)          21:36.0  7:12  T 
     107   96 3422 Maddy Neubauer        Jr Woodstock (H.S.)               21:37.8  7:13    
     108      3003 Tessa Furlong         Jr Antioch                        21:38.4  7:13    
     109   97 3251 Briana St. Clair      So Marengo                        21:39.1  7:14    
     110   98 3324 Rachel Krein          Jr Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     21:40.2  7:14    
     111   99 3319 Abby Ferguson         Sr Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     21:40.4  7:14    
     112  100 3341 Neraida Barajas       Sr Sandwich                       21:42.7  7:15    
     113      3006 Allison Morris        So Antioch                        21:43.3  7:15    
     114      3090 Emma Conway           Jr DeKalb                         21:45.8  7:16    
     115  101 3349 Emma Roberts          Sr Sandwich                       21:46.6  7:16    
     116  102 3357 Carly Hansen          Jr Sterling (H.S.)                21:47.7  7:16    
     117  103 3184 Anna Wilson           Sr Hampshire                      21:50.5  7:17    
     118  104 3265 Lauren Caffarelli     Jr Mundelein (Carmel)             21:54.5  7:19    
     119  105 3198 Hannah Grant          Fr Lake Villa (Lakes)             21:56.4  7:19    
     120  106 3361 Maegan McCue          Jr Sterling (H.S.)                21:58.1  7:20    
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     121  107 3129 Cassie Hood           So Freeport (H.S.)                22:05.2  7:22    
     122      3005 Rylie Mercer          Jr Antioch                        22:13.0  7:25    
     123  108 3322 Lily Johnston         So Rockford (Boylan Catholic)     22:17.7  7:26    
     124  109 3104 Katie Binkley         Sr Dixon (H.S.)                   22:20.7  7:27    
     125  110 3358 Bryana Johnson        Sr Sterling (H.S.)                22:22.9  7:28    
     126  111 3181 Jessica Pytel         So Hampshire                      22:29.6  7:30    
     127  112 3111 Clara Thorpe          Sr Dixon (H.S.)                   22:38.1  7:33    
     128  113 3448 Eve Meintz            So Woodstock (Marian)             22:43.1  7:35    
     129  114 3442 Monica Juarez         Sr Woodstock (Marian)             22:46.2  7:36    
     130  115 3247 Faith Malinowski      Fr Marengo                        22:53.1  7:38    
     131  116 3359 Erin Long             So Sterling (H.S.)                22:55.4  7:39    
     132  117 3252 Kaya Tynis            Jr Marengo                        22:57.7  7:40    
     133  118 3293 Christiansen Kelsey   So Richmond (R.-Burton)           22:59.3  7:40    
     134  119 3445 Mikayla Knuth         Jr Woodstock (Marian)             23:22.1  7:48    
     135  120 3291 Halley Halvicek       Sr Richmond (R.-Burton)           23:35.3  7:52    
     136  121 3441 Karla Juarez          Jr Woodstock (Marian)             23:45.7  7:56    
     137  122 3343 Madison Dawson        So Sandwich                       24:14.8  8:05    
     138  123 3244 Emilie Fruin          Jr Marengo                        24:28.7  8:10    
     139  124 3296 DeCarlo Mikayla       Jr Richmond (R.-Burton)           24:38.4  8:13    
     140  125 3348 Kayla Mueller         Jr Sandwich                       25:18.4  8:27    
     141  126 3342 Cortney Bols          Jr Sandwich                       29:07.2  9:43    
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  1.    79  Vernon Hills                          (18:47.2  93:56.0 1:45.4)
====================================================
  1      3  Vivian Overbeck           Sr 17:50.0
  2      6  Lauren Katz               So 18:15.2
  3     17  Payton Makowskyj          Fr 19:04.1
  4     22  Shannon Skeoch            Sr 19:11.3
  5     31  Hannah Ray                Fr 19:35.4
  6   ( 37) Ryan Schofield            Fr 19:45.9
  7   ( 92) Katelyn Dohler            Fr 21:17.1
   
  2.    85  Belvidere (North)                     (18:54.0  94:30.0 1:46.0)
====================================================
  1      2  Jenna Lutzow              Jr 17:46.0
  2     14  Sabrina Elder             So 18:55.5
  3     18  Mia Rodriguez             So 19:06.1
  4     21  Remy Bice                 Fr 19:10.4
  5     30  Stephanie Robles          Sr 19:32.0
  6   ( 39) Brinley Hefty             Fr 19:47.9
  7   ( 71) Chelsey Recendez          Fr 20:33.5
   
  3.   116  Crystal Lake (Central)                (19:16.8  96:23.9 1:20.2)
====================================================
  1      7  Janine Orvis              Jr 18:35.2
  2     13  Katelyn Smith             So 18:55.0
  3     26  Avani Flanagan            Jr 19:28.9
  4     29  Kelly Doerr               Jr 19:29.4
  5     41  Maddie Hollander          So 19:55.4
  6   ( 47) Rebecca Orvis             Fr 20:04.9
  7   ( 50) Debra Tomlinson           Jr 20:07.3
   
  4.   170  Grayslake (Central)                   (19:37.8  98:08.9 1:09.7)
====================================================
  1     19  Megan Girmscheid          Jr 19:08.8
  2     25  Lura Quandt               Sr 19:19.8
  3     28  Elizabeth Aho             Jr 19:29.2
  4     40  Sara O'Malley             Sr 19:52.6
  5     58  Umaiyal Sridas            Sr 20:18.5
  6   ( 59) Greta Ruhlmann            Fr 20:19.1
  7   ( 87) Riley Acthemeier          Jr 21:03.6
   
  5.   189  Maple Park (Kaneland)                 (19:39.9  98:19.4 1:45.1)
====================================================
  1     10  Noelle Espino             Sr 18:43.8
  2     15  Brianna Bower             Sr 18:58.8
  3     36  Grace Purcell             Fr 19:45.9
  4     62  Andrea Wells              So 20:22.0
  5     66  Tessa Brennan             Fr 20:28.9
  6   ( 77) Emma Ball                 Fr 20:39.7
  7   ( 95) Carly Bartholomew         Sr 21:36.0
   
  6.   199  Lake Villa (Lakes)                    (19:39.9  98:19.1 2:20.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Kortney Schardt           Sr 18:11.5
  2     27  Megan Knuettel            Fr 19:29.1
  3     38  Rae Dwyer                 Fr 19:46.0
  4     60  Alyssa Stromsland         Jr 20:20.1
  5     69  Sarah Sprague             Sr 20:32.4
  6   ( 89) Simone Lippman            Fr 21:07.8
  7   (105) Hannah Grant              Fr 21:56.4
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  7.   223  Crystal Lake (Prairie Ridge)          (19:55.6  99:37.8 1:31.7)
====================================================
  1     12  Chloe Gale                Fr 18:54.5
  2     42  Madeleine Carey           Fr 19:55.8
  3     51  Kathryn Ferguson          So 20:07.7
  4     53  Jena Berkland             So 20:13.6
  5     65  Madyson Gerlinger         Sr 20:26.2
  6   ( 81) Michaela Pieroni          Fr 20:45.1
  7   ( 83) Nicole Dorn               Fr 20:54.8
   
  8.   229  Rockford (Boylan Catholic)            (19:41.9  98:29.1 3:58.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Delaney Appino            Jr 17:41.5
  2      4  Grace McLaughlin          So 18:01.2
  3     33  Emily Horgan              So 19:42.7
  4     93  Ellen Fey                 Jr 21:23.5
  5     98  Rachel Krein              Jr 21:40.2
  6   ( 99) Abby Ferguson             Sr 21:40.4
  7   (108) Lily Johnston             So 22:17.7
   
  9.   253  Mundelein (Carmel)                    (20:04.6  100:22.9 1:28.9)
====================================================
  1     16  Aileen Hull               So 19:04.0
  2     44  Zella Stockhausen         Fr 20:00.1
  3     55  Gabby Terselic            Fr 20:14.3
  4     68  Lauren Laughlin           So 20:31.6
  5     70  Molly Machala             So 20:32.9
  6   ( 88) Bella Day                 Fr 21:04.7
  7   (104) Lauren Caffarelli         Jr 21:54.5
   
 10.   263  Dixon (H.S.)                          (20:06.4  100:32.0 1:30.4)
====================================================
  1     20  Kira Goral                Fr 19:10.2
  2     49  Mekenzie Harden           Jr 20:07.0
  3     52  Leah Drengenberg          So 20:10.5
  4     63  Katie Lawton              Jr 20:23.7
  5     79  Hallie Nelson             Fr 20:40.6
  6   (109) Katie Binkley             Sr 22:20.7
  7   (112) Clara Thorpe              Sr 22:38.1
   
 11.   286  Woodstock (H.S.)                      (20:08.8  100:43.8 2:02.4)
====================================================
  1      9  Kate Jacobs               Jr 18:41.2
  2     48  Kayla Deegan              So 20:05.1
  3     73  Julia Walsdorf            Fr 20:36.2
  4     76  Kylie Hagmann             Fr 20:37.7
  5     80  Amy Zhang                 Sr 20:43.6
  6   ( 85) Sydnie Heidtke            Fr 21:00.8
  7   ( 96) Maddy Neubauer            Jr 21:37.8
   
 12.   304  Hampshire                             (20:20.7  101:43.1 0:50.9)
====================================================
  1     35  Sophia Oury               So 19:45.3
  2     56  Morgan Richert            Jr 20:17.0
  3     67  Shayla Sotelo             Jr 20:29.4
  4     72  Elizabeth Evans           Sr 20:35.2
  5     74  Marie Mayer               Jr 20:36.2
  6   (103) Anna Wilson               Sr 21:50.5
  7   (111) Jessica Pytel             So 22:29.6
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 13.   305  Richmond (R.-Burton)                  (20:36.6  103:02.6 3:40.8)
====================================================
  1     24  Breanne Retherford        Jr 19:18.5
  2     32  Frisch Amy                So 19:40.9
  3     45  Emma Langlois             Jr 20:01.3
  4     86  Gabby Ross                Jr 21:02.6
  5    118  Christiansen Kelsey       So 22:59.3
  6   (120) Halley Halvicek           Sr 23:35.3
  7   (124) Decarlo Mikayla           Jr 24:38.4
   
 14.   343  Sterling (H.S.)                       (20:40.7  103:23.1 2:46.4)
====================================================
  1     23  Margaret McPherson        Jr 19:11.7
  2     34  Megan Barnhart            Jr 19:45.1
  3     78  Shayla Moorman            Fr 20:40.5
  4    102  Carly Hansen              Jr 21:47.7
  5    106  Maegan McCue              Jr 21:58.1
  6   (110) Bryana Johnson            Sr 22:22.9
  7   (116) Erin Long                 So 22:55.4
   
 15.   356  Freeport (H.S.)                       (20:36.3  103:01.4 0:41.5)
====================================================
  1     54  Gabby Rodriguez           Fr 20:14.1
  2     61  Allison Kundert           So 20:21.6
  3     75  Sophia Wilks              Fr 20:36.9
  4     82  Cassidy Grunewald         So 20:53.2
  5     84  Kyla Wilcox               Jr 20:55.6
  6   ( 94) Ana Rodriguez             So 21:24.3
  7   (107) Cassie Hood               So 22:05.2
   
 16.   359  Woodstock (Marian)                    (21:00.2  105:00.9 3:57.2)
====================================================
  1     11  Abigail Jones             Jr 18:49.0
  2     57  Shelby Truckenbrod        So 20:17.7
  3     64  Morgan Litterer           Jr 20:24.9
  4    113  Eve Meintz                So 22:43.1
  5    114  Monica Juarez             Sr 22:46.2
  6   (119) Mikayla Knuth             Jr 23:22.1
  7   (121) Karla Juarez              Jr 23:45.7
   
 17.   392  Marengo                               (21:09.2  105:45.9 2:56.7)
====================================================
  1     43  Hannah Secor              So 19:56.4
  2     46  Taylor Conroy             Sr 20:02.8
  3     91  Sarah Shefcik             Jr 21:14.5
  4     97  Briana St. Clair          So 21:39.1
  5    115  Faith Malinowski          Fr 22:53.1
  6   (117) Kaya Tynis                Jr 22:57.7
  7   (123) Emilie Fruin              Jr 24:28.7
   
 18.   421  Sandwich                              (21:30.7  107:33.3 5:34.6)
====================================================
  1      8  Kayla Schiera             So 18:40.2
  2     90  Marisa Fuchs              Jr 21:09.0
  3    100  Neraida Barajas           Sr 21:42.7
  4    101  Emma Roberts              Sr 21:46.6
  5    122  Madison Dawson            So 24:14.8
  6   (125) Kayla Mueller             Jr 25:18.4
  7   (126) Cortney Bols              Jr 29:07.2


